Hospitalisation due to infection $9,282.47 $12,066.59 -$2,784.11

Treatment and management of bronchiectasis $549.44  $708.41  -$158.97

Total annual incremental cost   $18,281.01
Abbreviations: PID = primary immunodeficiency;
Note: The calculation of the number of patients avoiding associated illnesses was based on the estimate annual PID patient number of
2,460 (Table D.2. 1). However, these numbers have NOT been directly used as the basis of calculating Ig product cost

SENSITIVITY ANALYSES ON THE COST CONSEQUENCE ANALYSIS

A range of sensitivity analyses were performed over the base case of the cost consequence analysis

to capture some of the uncertainties of the evaluation. Firstly, the Ig product cost are tested

sensitivity analysed using the Reference Group agreed unit cost. The one-way sensitivity analyses

were undertaken, and the result is presented below. A standard 10% increase or decrease in values

for (non-Ig) costs or probabilities has been undertaken and the results are compared to the base

case. Finally, when alternative scenarios are available, the results from the alternative scenarios are

also evaluated and presented below in Table D.3. 3. It should be noted that the sensitivity was only

Primary Immunodeficiency Diseases with Antibody Deficiency – MSAC CA 1592 98

performed on the cost of severe infection needing hospitalisation and the ongoing monitoring and

management of bronchiectasis.

Table D.3. 2 One-way sensitivity analysis on Ig product unit cost

 Intervention
Ig therapy

Comparator
No Ig therapy

Incremental cost

Cost breakdown

Base case ($60.41) $18,327.88 - $18,327.88

High Ig unit cost ($140.18) $42,529.41 - $42,529.41

Low Ig unit cost ($44.94) $13,634.41 - $13,634.41

Weighted Ig unit cost ($94.51) $28,673.52 - $28,673.52

Cost of Ig administration $2,896.21 - $2,896.21

Hospitalisation due to infection $9,282.47 $12,066.59  -$2,784.11

Treatment and management of bronchiectasis $549.44 $708.41  -$158.97

Total annual incremental cost (by different
Ig unit cost scenarios)

Base case Ig unit cost   $18,281.01

High Ig unit cost ($140.18)   $42,482.54

Low Ig unit cost  ($44.94)   $13,587.54

Weighted Ig unit cost ($94.51)   $28,626.65

As shown in the table above, the incremental cost between Ig and no Ig is very sensitive to the Ig

product cost. With the higher Ig product costs, the incremental cost has increased by more than

two-fold, and such increase is directly translated from the similar two-fold increase in the Ig unit

cost. This observation highlights that the incremental cost of Ig therapy is essentially the direct cost

Ig product since the administration costs are mostly offset by the reduction in serious infections and

bronchiectasis.

Table D.3. 3 Sensitivity analysis on generic variations and alternative scenarios